Minutes of the special meeting of the Jerusalem Town Board held on October 6, 2020 at 4:00 P.M. PRESENT were: Supervisor Sisson, Councilors Castner, Jones, Martin, Stewart, Town Clerk McMichael, Highway Superintendent Hurd, KPSW Department Head Christensen.

GUEST: Ritchie Lent

Supervisor Sisson called the meeting to order at 4:00 P.M.

The purpose of the meeting was a 2021 budget workshop.

RESOLUTION #110-20

ESTABLISH 2021 SALARY

On a motion of Supervisor Sisson, seconded by Councilor Martin, the following was

ADOPTED Ayes 5 Castner, Jones, Martin, Sisson, Stewart Nays 0

Resolved the Account/Clerk/Typist and Bookkeeper salary be increased \$.53/hour.

RESOLUTION #111-20

ESTABLISH 2021 SALARY

ADOPTED Ayes 5 Castner, Jones, Martin, Sisson, Stewart Nays 0

Resolved the Code Enforcement Officer salary be increased 2.6%.

RESOLUTION #112-20

ESTABLISH 2021 SALARY

On a motion of Councilor Jones, Seconded by Councilor Martin, the following was

ADOPTED Ayes 5 Castner, Jones, Martin, Sisson, Stewart Nays 0

Resolved the Assessor salary be increased 2.6% and receive \$420 for cell phone reimbursement.

RESOLUTION #113-20

2021 BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR NEW ZONING POSITION

On a motion of Councilor Martin, seconded by Councilor Castner, the following was

ADOPTED Ayes 5 Castner, Jones, Martin, Sisson, Stewart Nays 0

Resolved \$13,000 be allocated in the 8010.1 for the proposed new zoning position; and, be it further

Jerusalem Town Board October 6, 2020

Resolved the Town Board will:

- 1. submit the required Civil Service forms
- 2. set the hourly rate
- 3. establish the work week

RESOLUTION #114-20

SCHEDULE PUBLIC HEARING

ADOPTED Ayes 5 Castner, Jones, Martin, Sisson, Stewart Nays 0

Resolved the public hearing on the proposed 2021 Townwide, Water and Sewer budgets be held on October 21, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. at the Jerusalem Town Hall.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:40 P.M.

Sheila McMichael, Town Clerk